2.4. 202
9/09  Subject to technical changes
The hot-runner nozzles for the vertical gating were developed to give you the optimum scope in designing your hot-runner systems.
The 26ZET single nozzle with up to 4 tips allows high quantities of cavities while avoiding complex control engineering. The individual nozzle
tips cannot be influenced directly.
Accordingly the SMHT/DMHT nozzle series is perfect for the multi-tip gating of small parts and that with close cavity spacing. However
high the requirements are in terms of gate position, tear-off quality and shot weight, the SMHT/DMHT nozzle line proves to be flexible

Delivery time
= upon request
Order code
Plug position
View on the nozzle tips
Notes
located parallel to the plugs
Spanner flat SW 38 to prevent twisting,
Only for dynamical radius and angle53:
51:
R/W: Only for machine nozzle adapters with
radius R7.5 to R40 and angle up to
90° to 136°.
Only for the adapter without radius/angle
SW:
Example: Hot-runner nozzle 6ZET15/2/67-V/R40
• 26 = Shaft-Ø 26 mm
• ZET= Vertical gating, single nozzle,
• 15 = Pitch circle-Ø 15 mm,
• 2 = Number of tips
• 67 = Nozzle length 67 mm
• A = Plug position
• V = Wear protection
• R40 = Radius 40 mm
Please indicate the radius of the machine
nozzle, gate diameter, material, part weight,